meSHOCKS

®
JQB-252 — \*@

JQB-237—Q)

M2.5——JQB-105

JQB-058

@@ ] JQB-037
JQB-036 @@
JQB-905—

JQB-253—
JQB-237 — Q)

THEADVICE

/ Oil:
JQaB-256 O 450 front
500 rear

JQ@B-2350 S ‘ ~@) | if weather is
cold, try
thinner oil,
if it is very
hot, try
thicker oil.

©
&/

N M2.5(4)

©I

S 2.6x6x0.5(4) JQB-120—

<@ H < §>—JQB-254

S 7x3.5x1.5(4)

) —JQB-040
@ U Filling the shock:

- First pull down the piston.
- Fill the shock to the brim. _— — JaB-121
- Then slowly move the piston up and down to remove excess air. @

- Wait until you can’t see airbubbles in the oil.

Q H - Tighten the shock cap 1 turn, then push the shaft in leaving 10mm

JQB-040——

A\

\ — JQB-257

O 7x3x2(8)

of the shaft exposed.

- Tighten the cap all the way, excess oil and air will exit through the
hole in the cap.

O 10x1(4) \ J

JQB036 Shock O-Rings JQB121 Rear Springs Medium, 8.5
JQB037 Shock Bushings JQB237 7mm Ball For Shocks
'I'IIEBAG JQB040 Shock Boots JQB250 THE Soft Shock Bladder
JQBO57 Front Shock Shafts JQB253 THE Silk Shock Bodies Rear
A JQBOS8 Rear Shock Shafts JQB254 Complete Front Silk Shocks (2pcs)

JQB104 st Hole: 1. 3mmiPision JQB257 Rideheight Adjustment Nut for Silk Shocks and O-ring 2pcs (Gold)

JaB105 5 Hole 1.4mm Piston JQB905 Shock Plastic Parts
JQB120 Front Springs Medium, 7.5

“D0 NOT CONTACT MANUFACTURER. ..




meFRONT DIFF

JQB-066 ——

[ THeADVICE

Fill about
2mm over
cross pins
with 5000wt
silicon diff oil

THEADVICE

Put some JQB-032
grease on
the outdrives

JQB-062

oL

P 2.5x11.8(2)

= ©

SFH M3x10(4)

O 8.5x1.5(2) = %@B 066
@ Z @ JQB-066

JQB-200

S 6x11.5x0.2(2)

S 3.6x12x0.2(4)

©ll

BB 8x16x5(2)

JQB032 Diff Cup
JQB042 Diff Gasket
T“EBAG JQB062 F/R Diff Outdrive Pair
JQBO066 Diff Gear and Crosspin Set
B JQB125 Bearing 8x16x5 4pcs. For Wheels and Differentials

JQB200 Differential Crosspins (2pcs)
JQB222 43/13 Front Crowngear

.. .BEFORE CAREFULLY STUDYING THE MANUAL" 2




meCENTRE DIFF

[7_ JQB-061

JQB-066——

eADVICE [ TeADVICE
Fill about

Put some ” f
2mm over
grease on ~ cross pins
the outdrives 5 with 7000wt
f silicon diff oil

JQB-066
JQB-219

oL
P 2.5x11.8(2)

= ©

SBH M3x10(4)

Ol

O 8.5x1.5(2)

S 6x11.5x0.2(2)

S 3.6x12x0.2(4)

H JQB032 Diff Cup

BE:xtaea ) JQB042 Diff Gasket

meBAG JQBO61 Centre Diff Outdrive Pair

JQBO066 Diff Gear and Crosspin Set

B JQB125 Bearing 8x16x5 4pcs. For Wheels and Differentials

JQB200 Differential Crosspins (2pcs)
JQB219 45t Maingear

“READ THE MANUAL BEFORE. ..




meREAR DIFF

H_JQB-O62

JQB-066 —

eADVICE < | > eADVICE
JQB-032 b U~ Fill about

Put some
2mm over
grease on .
cross pins

the outdrives with 3000wt
silicon diff oil

JQB-062——=
JQB-062

JQB-062——

JQB-066
JQB-224

oL

P 2.5x11.8(2)

= ©

SFH M3x10(4)

Ol

O 8.5x1.5(2)

JQB-224

JQB-065

S 6x11.5x0.2(2)

S 3.6x12x0.2(4)

©

BB 8x16x5(2) JQB032 Diff Cup

JQB042 Diff Gasket

T“[BAG JQB062 F/R Diff Outdrive Pair

JQBO066 Diff Gear and Crosspin Set

JQB125 Bearing 8x16x5 4pcs. For Wheels and Differentials
JQB200 Differential Crosspins (2pcs)

JQB224 43/13 Rear Crowngear

.+ ATTEMPTING TO ASSEMBLE"




meFRONT GEARBOX

o~

\
}5 JQB-059
\\ JQB-126

THEADVICE

Use a small
THEADV'CE amount of glue

to secure the nut

Make sure the
hingepin moves
freely. Use an
arm reamer if
necessary.

JQB-081
JQB-022——
JQB-030 ‘

JQB-110

Set M5x4(1)

= (o)

SFH M4x10(2)

eADVICE
Do not
overtighten
check that arms
move freely after

tightening.
BB 6x13x5(2)

JQB-022

SBH M3x6(1) e

= ©

SFH M3x12(2)

gl
2)

N M4

JQB-080

JQB022 Arm Holder Inserts JQB221 13t Pinion
JQBO030 Front Gearbox JQB126 Bearing 6x13x5 2pcs. For diff pinion
T“[BAG JQBO059 Centre Outdrive Pair JQB907 Front Arms
JQB068 Inner Hingepins. 61.5mm Front 64.5mm Rear
JQBO071 Gearbox Screws
c JQBO080 Front-F Arm Holder
JQB081 Front-R Arm Holder

“AFTER FINISHING THE MANUAL. ..




i)
(7 AN,
AJ&WV\,
CLTNE
AL
Do \cn\//\
17

I A
)

AGAIN"”

/ =
= (L
g TR

‘\‘.I\ il & \\" o_yﬂ\n

17/

IT

.READ

2.3mm Front Swaybar
Front Shock Tower

Swaybar Holders
Swaybar Links

SFH M3x10(2)
SFH M3x12(2)
SBH M3x8(2)

Set M3x3(2)
Set M3x5(2)
BH M3x12(2)

meFRONT GEARBOX




meFRONT LINKS

JQB-001——

%JQB-%O

&

—JQB-050

(meADVICE

~

A Fit the link, so the line on the turnbuckle is on
@m the right. When you turn the link towards

=~ the back of the car, it becomes shorter.
N M3(2

)
= ©
SFH M3x8(1)

= ©

SFH M3x10(2)

Ol —=

BH M3x20(2)

JQBO001 Bodymounts
'I'IIEBAG JQBO50 7mm Ball for Upper Link
JQB054 Turnbuckles, Upper Link

n JQBO087 Servo Saver Top Plate
JQB920 Upper Links

“WHEN IN DOUBT, ..




THEC' HUBS

(meADVICE

The bushing JQB-070 stops the bearings from
being crushed when the setscrew is tightned.

If the bearings dont turn freely, after tightening,
add one shim at a time, until they do.

Normally 0-1shims

— JQB-073

M5x4
’ 8x12xo.1d
JQB-072
& 4

0 o |

M5x4(2)

]}

S M3(2)

SBH M4x12(4)

—©

SFH M4x20(4)

[——

SFH M3x23(2)

O 1
P 2.5x16.8(2)

S 8x12x0.1(4)

Ol

BB 8x16x5(4) JQBO15 16 Degree C-hub R JQBO75 Front Driveshaft Pair
T“[BAG JQBO016 16 Degree C-hub L JQB095 Right CNC Steering Knuckle
JQB047 Steering Knuckle Bushing JQBO096 Left CNC Steering Knuckle
JQB0438 Arm Bushing JQB125 Bearing 8x16x5 4pcs. For Wheels and Differentials
E JQBO070 Wheel Bearing Spacers
JQBO072 Hex Pin and Grubscrew
JQBO073 4.3mm Hex with Nut

.. .CHECK THE MANUAL"




meEREAR GEARBOX

JQB-187,

JQB-188, \

~

BB 6x13x5(2) HeADVICE

Use a small
@ @ amount of glue

to secure the nut

Set M5x4(1)
|
N M3(2)
8|

2)

N M4(

= ©

SFH M4x10(2) overtighten

check that arms
) — movefresly afer
tightening.

SFH M3x23(3)

—

Reverse SFH M3x23(1)

©L

BH M3x28(2)

JQB022 Arm Holder Inserts JQB187 Steel Shock Holder for One-Piece CNC Shock Cap, (4pcs)
JQB029 Rear Gearbox JQB188 Mounting Hardware set
TIIEBAE JQB059 Centre Outdrive Pair JaB221 13t Pinion
JQB068 Inner Hingepins. 61.5mm Front 64.5mm Rear JQB126 Bearing 6x13x5 2pcs. For diff pinion
JQBO71 Gearbox Screws JQB254 Complete Front Silk Shocks (2pcs)
F JQBO78 Rear Arm Holder. 1-3 Antisquat JQB908 Rear Arms
JQB079 Rear Arm Holder 1-3 Toe-In

“DO NOT EAT THE MANUAL"




meEWINGMOUNT

S M3(6)

Do

Set M3x3(2)

Do

Set M3x5(2)

©f

N M3(6)

= ©

SFH 3x8(1)
= ©
SBH 3x8(2)

= ©

SFH 3x12(4)

© [—

BH 3x14(2)

—®©

SFH 3x15(4)

—©

SFH 3x18(2)

© [—=D3

BH M3x16(2)
!

BH 3x28(2)

eBAG

Do not overtighten.
Tighten until the

end of the screw is
flush with the nut.

JQBO001
JQB002
JQB004
JQB031
JQB083
JQB107
JQB118
JQB921

Bodymounts
Wingmount

Wing (Black)
Swaybar Holders
Rear Shock Tower
Wing Shims

2.4 Rear Swaybar
Swaybar Links

“THIS IS8 PAGE TEN"




meREAR HUBS

M3(2)

J ©

Set M5x4(2)

P 2.6x16.8(2)

S 8x12x0.1(4)

Ol

BB 8x16x5(4)

[——@©)

SFH M3x23(2)

© [ —=

BH M3x20(2)

eBAG

JQB425////&,Q

JQB-073

— JQB-049

4 %@QQB-OM

(meADVICE

The bushing JQB-070 stops the bearings from
being crushed when the setscrew is tightned.

If the bearings dont turn freely, after tightening,
add one shim at a time, until they do.

Normally 0-2shims

(meADVICE

Fit the link, so the line on the turnbuckle is on
the right. When you turn the link towards
the back of the car, it becomes shorter.

5O

S
—JQB-050

JQBO11
JQB049
JQB050
JQB054
JQB069
JQBO70
JQBO72
JQBO73

Rear Hub Spacers

7mm Ball with Nut

7mm Ball for Upper Link
Turnbuckles, Upper Link
Rear Hingepin Screws
Wheel Bearing Spacers
Hex Pin and Grubscrew
4.3mm Hex with Nut

“YOU ARE

JQB125
JQB163
JQB909
JQB910
JQB920

Bearing 8x16x5 4pcs. For Wheels and Differentials
Rear Driveshaft Pair

Rear Hub Right

Rear Hub Left

Upper Links

HALFWAY THERE”




meCENTRE DIFF MOUNT

Reverse M3x23
JQB-188

JQB255

©

S M3(2)
d

N M3(2)

JQE103

SBH M3x15(2)

) —

SFH M3x23(1)

I (©

Reverse SFH M3x23(1)

Ol

BH M3x28(2)

JQE103 EP Centre diff mount top

'[“[BAE JQE097 EP Centre diff mount front

JQEQ098 EP Centre diff mount rear

JQB187 Steel Shock Holder for One-Piece CNC Shock Cap, (4pcs)
I JQB188 Mounting Hardware set

JQB255 Complete Rear Silk Shocks

“NO NEED TO REMEMBER THE BRAKEDISKS” 12




meS TEERING AND CHASSIS

& — JaB-127

JQB-097

JQB-086 - 13x16X0.1

> () o) NOTE!
LSS Insert M3 nut into
NN = servosaver now. A small
amount of glue will help
(™) N ‘

keeping it in.
JQB-127 =

S 16x13x0.1

@i

N M3(5)
BB 6x10x3(4)

jmm

SFH M3x6(1)

—

SFH M3x8(4)

7 ©

SFH M4x6(6)

JQE094

J

O 2x36(2) JQB018 Plastic Steering Parts JQE094 THE EP Chassis, includes 2 Chassis O-Rings
; JQE101 SideguardsL EP Batterytray
JQB067 Ack Plate S d Bush
BAG JgBOS6 Lgner::kl';m;ﬁ Plcar tee WandBuShiNg joE102  Updated Right Sideguard, 1pcs For Wide Chassis and EP
THE 9 JQE105 Battery Straps
JQB097 Servo Saver Parts
l JQB127 Bearing 6x10x3 4pcs for Steering

13 “DON'T SCRATCH THE GOLDEN NUT”




meCHASSIS

JQE095

SFH M4x10(8)

JQBO019 Bumpers

JQB046 Servo Sever Posts
T“[BAG JQEQ95 XXmmCentre Dogbone, Front
JQE096 XXmmCentre Dogbone, Rear

“REMEMBER THE DOGBONES”




meBRACES AND LINKS

S
7! T‘ N\
Il\%| N

A\

3\ JQB-006

(meADVICE

Fit the link, so the line on the turnbuckle is on
the right. When you turn the link towards
the back of the car, it becomes shorter.

©f

N M3(9)

JQB-914

E@ @ | _( T %JQB-OSS

| JaB-914

e | = JQB-053—§ |
Ui >N ANNSSS

JQB-051
SFH M3x12(5)

—©

SFH M3x18(2)

—©

SFH M3x20(2)

O|——

BH 3x20(1)

JQBO006 Chassis Braces
JQB051 7mm Ball For Shock and Steerin
meBAG _ g
JQB053 7mm Ball For Steering (Outer)
JQB055 Turnbuckles, Steering
K JQB914 Steering Links

15 “TAKE A SHORT BREAK FROM THE...




_-M3x12

6 EXPERIENCE” 16

A\
|

-914

T ©—uas

6mm Balls for Steering Link
Turnbuckles, Steering

Servo Arms
Steering Links

-

JQB-055

—
I
-
-
e
_J
o
L
w
T

SBH M3x12(1)
SFH M3x8(1)

SFH M3x10(1)
SFH M3x12(3)
SFH M3x15(4)

meRADIOTRAY




“tveDULL PAGE”

.mr
33
=¥0]
mr
c L
= O
o=
=
oK
W

(1

Set M4x4
SFH M3x15(2

BH M4x10(2)

meMOTOR




REALLY

Battery Straps
Receiver Box

JQE105
JQB-013

w
+—
-
=
<«
<«

Set M3x3(1)
SBH M3x8(2)
eBAG

THEELECTRONICS




— JQB-074

0,

«©
©
T
m
g
=

Antenna tube (Black) 10pcs

Wheel Nuts
Bodyclip

EP Buggy Body,window sticker

NICELY”

PAINT BODY

TO

SURE

“MAKE

()




	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19

